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Hershey Bears (6-4-1-1) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (8-1-0-3)
Nov 8, 2019 -- XL Center

AHL Game #182
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Vitek Vanecek 6-1 187 6 3 1 1 0 2.92 0.881

31 Pheonix Copley 6-4 200 7 3 3 1 0 2.99 0.884
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

5 Christian Djoos D 6-0 180 12 1 8 9 4 1

6 Lucas Johansen D 6-2 182 6 0 1 1 2 2

7 Connor Hobbs D 6-1 197 6 1 0 1 7 0

10 Shane Gersich LW 5-11 175 9 1 3 4 4 -1

11 Steve Whitney RW 5-7 168 9 1 2 3 8 -1

13 Beck Malenstyn LW 6-2 198 12 3 3 6 4 3

14 Axel Jonsson-Fjallby RW 6-2 191 12 5 2 7 0 4

17 Mike Sgarbossa C 6-0 185 11 5 6 11 6 -3

18 Garrett Pilon C 6-0 188 12 1 3 4 7 -3

19 Philippe Maillet C 5-10 185 12 1 2 3 6 -1

20 Liam O'Brien LW 6-1 215 9 3 0 3 13 2

21 Joe Snively LW 5-9 170 11 1 1 2 2 -6

22 Kale Kessy LW 6-3 212 4 0 0 0 11 -3

23 Brett Leason RW 6-4 200 12 0 2 2 6 1

25 Colby Williams D 6-0 200 9 0 1 1 10 2

26 Matt Moulson LW 6-1 203 12 4 4 8 8 1

27 Alex Alexeyev D 6-4 196 12 1 6 7 2 -3

28 Brian Pinho C 6-1 195 12 2 5 7 2 4

32 Erik Burgdoerfer D 6-1 207 12 1 2 3 22 0

33 Tobias Geisser D 6-4 201 3 0 0 0 0 -2

37 Bobby Nardella D 5-9 180 3 0 3 3 0 1

39 Chris McCarthy C 6-1 205 4 0 1 1 2 -1

42 Martin Fehervary D 6-2 200 9 2 4 6 2 5

Team Staff

Bryan Helmer Vice President of Hockey
Operations

Spencer Carbery Head Coach

Scott Allen Assistant Coach

Patrick Wellar Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

31 Igor Shesterkin 6-2 182 7 5 1 1 1 1.83 0.932

35 Adam Huska 6-4 218 5 3 0 2 0 1.93 0.925
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Jeff Taylor D 6-0 185 2 0 1 1 2 1

4 Joey Keane D 6-0 187 11 6 2 8 4 4

5 Vincent LoVerde D 5-11 206 12 1 3 4 4 3

7 Ty Ronning RW 5-9 178 1 0 0 0 2 0

8 Nick Jones C 5-11 186 12 1 3 4 2 -1

9 Phil Di Giuseppe LW 6-0 192 12 3 2 5 6 4

13 Patrick Newell RW 5-10 170 12 1 2 3 0 3

15 Boo Nieves C 6-3 214 12 1 4 5 10 -1

16 Ryan Dmowski LW 6-0 206 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Steven Fogarty C 6-3 208 12 2 4 6 8 1

22 Nick Ebert D 6-1 205 7 2 1 3 6 1

24 Darren Raddysh D 6-1 200 12 1 1 2 0 2

26 Tim Gettinger LW 6-6 218 12 2 1 3 6 0

37 Gabriel Fontaine LW 6-1 203 11 1 2 3 4 2

39 Matt Beleskey LW 6-0 207 12 2 3 5 2 2

44 Mason Geertsen D 6-4 221 12 0 3 3 18 -1

65 Danny O'Regan RW 5-10 180 12 2 7 9 8 5

74 Sean Day D 6-3 220 8 1 1 2 6 2

78 Lewis Zerter-Gossage RW 6-2 195 2 0 1 1 0 1

81 Ville Meskanen RW 6-1 188 7 0 1 1 2 0

95 Vinni Lettieri RW 5-11 185 12 3 7 10 2 4

Team Staff

Chris Drury General Manager

Kris Knoblauch Head Coach

Gord Murphy Associate Head Coach

David Cunniff Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Dan Kelly (#45)

Referee Terry Koharski (#10)

Linesman Travis Toomey (#3)

Linesman Kevin Briganti (#39)

theahl.com



Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Hartford Wolf Pack 12 8 1 0 3 19 0.792 33 27 106 4 8 0-3 6-0-0-1 2-1-0-2 6-1-0-3 0-1-0-2

2 Providence Bruins 13 7 4 0 2 16 0.615 41 35 183 6 7 0-2 1-2-0-1 6-2-0-1 4-4-0-2 0-1-0-0

3 Springfield Thunderbirds 13 8 5 0 0 16 0.615 44 29 193 5 6 2-0 5-2-0-0 3-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 11 5 2 1 3 14 0.636 32 30 142 5 5 0-3 3-1-1-2 2-1-0-1 5-1-1-3 1-0-0-0

5 Hershey Bears 12 6 4 1 1 14 0.583 37 37 130 5 6 0-1 3-1-1-1 3-3-0-0 6-3-0-1 2-0-0-0

6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 12 5 5 1 1 12 0.500 35 45 173 2 3 2-1 2-1-1-0 3-4-0-1 4-4-1-1 0-1-0-1

7 Charlotte Checkers 10 4 5 1 0 9 0.450 29 35 153 3 3 1-0 2-2-0-0 2-3-1-0 4-5-1-0 0-2-1-0

8 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 3 7 2 1 9 0.346 25 46 188 3 3 0-1 2-3-1-1 1-4-1-0 2-6-1-1 2-0-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Toronto Marlies 11 7 1 2 1 17 0.773 41 31 103 6 6 1-1 4-0-0-0 3-1-2-1 6-1-2-1 0-1-0-1

2 Cleveland Monsters 12 8 3 0 1 17 0.708 44 28 188 6 7 1-1 4-2-0-0 4-1-0-1 6-3-0-1 5-0-0-1

3 Utica Comets 11 8 3 0 0 16 0.727 41 26 126 6 7 1-0 5-2-0-0 3-1-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-3-0-0

4 Rochester Americans 12 7 3 1 1 16 0.667 40 34 139 4 6 1-1 3-1-0-1 4-2-1-0 5-3-1-1 2-0-0-0

5 Laval Rocket 13 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 36 36 114 3 3 4-0 5-3-0-0 2-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 4-0-1-0

6 Syracuse Crunch 10 5 3 2 0 12 0.600 35 37 111 4 5 0-0 3-1-1-0 2-2-1-0 5-3-2-0 0-1-0-0

7 Binghamton Devils 13 4 7 2 0 10 0.385 33 43 119 3 4 0-0 3-1-1-0 1-6-1-0 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0

8 Belleville Senators 10 4 6 0 0 8 0.400 31 43 116 2 3 1-0 3-4-0-0 1-2-0-0 4-6-0-0 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Iowa Wild 12 7 2 2 1 17 0.708 33 30 167 5 6 1-1 3-1-0-1 4-1-2-0 5-2-2-1 0-1-1-0

2 San Antonio Rampage 11 6 2 2 1 15 0.682 39 31 146 6 6 0-1 4-0-0-1 2-2-2-0 5-2-2-1 2-0-0-0

3 Milwaukee Admirals 12 6 3 1 2 15 0.625 35 30 189 5 5 1-2 5-1-1-1 1-2-0-1 5-2-1-2 2-0-0-0

4 Chicago Wolves 13 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 35 35 152 5 5 2-0 3-1-1-0 4-4-0-0 6-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

5 Rockford IceHogs 11 6 5 0 0 12 0.545 31 35 139 4 6 0-0 5-2-0-0 1-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 4-0-0-0

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 12 5 5 1 1 12 0.500 42 44 128 5 5 0-1 3-2-1-0 2-3-0-1 4-4-1-1 0-3-1-0

7 Texas Stars 12 3 7 0 2 8 0.333 29 45 147 1 1 2-2 2-3-0-0 1-4-0-2 3-5-0-2 0-5-0-1

8 Manitoba Moose 11 3 8 0 0 6 0.273 31 43 175 3 3 0-0 2-4-0-0 1-4-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Stockton Heat 10 7 1 1 1 16 0.800 39 29 153 6 6 1-1 2-1-1-1 5-0-0-0 7-1-1-1 4-0-1-1

2 Tucson Roadrunners 11 8 3 0 0 16 0.727 35 25 150 5 8 0-0 4-2-0-0 4-1-0-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Ontario Reign 12 7 3 2 0 16 0.667 36 32 248 6 7 0-0 2-2-2-0 5-1-0-0 5-3-2-0 1-0-0-0

4 Bakersfield Condors 11 5 5 1 0 11 0.500 30 32 133 3 4 1-0 1-3-1-0 4-2-0-0 4-5-1-0 2-0-0-0

5 Colorado Eagles 11 5 6 0 0 10 0.455 28 36 199 2 4 1-0 2-4-0-0 3-2-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 San Jose Barracuda 9 4 4 0 1 9 0.500 27 26 124 4 4 0-1 3-2-0-0 1-2-0-1 4-4-0-1 0-1-0-1

7 San Diego Gulls 8 2 6 0 0 4 0.250 20 32 100 2 2 0-0 2-2-0-0 0-4-0-0 2-6-0-0 2-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Thursday, November 7 2019
Chicago 3 at Iowa 0 Final

Friday, November 8 2019
Belleville at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Laval at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Springfield at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Toronto at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Binghamton at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Hershey at Hartford 7:15 pm EST
Manitoba at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Milwaukee at San Antonio 7:00 pm CST
Stockton at Tucson 7:05 pm MST
San Diego at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST

Saturday, November 9 2019
Springfield at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Laval at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Providence at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Toronto at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Hershey at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Syracuse at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Utica at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Belleville at Hartford 7:30 pm EST
Colorado at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Manitoba at Chicago 7:00 pm CST
Ontario at Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Stockton at Tucson 7:05 pm MST
San Jose at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Hartford Wolf Pack 12 8 1 0 3 19 0.792 33 27 0-3 4 8 6-0-0-1 2-1-0-2 6-1-0-3 0-1-0-2

2 Toronto Marlies 11 7 1 2 1 17 0.773 41 31 1-1 6 6 4-0-0-0 3-1-2-1 6-1-2-1 0-1-0-1

3 Cleveland Monsters 12 8 3 0 1 17 0.708 44 28 1-1 6 7 4-2-0-0 4-1-0-1 6-3-0-1 5-0-0-1

4 Utica Comets 11 8 3 0 0 16 0.727 41 26 1-0 6 7 5-2-0-0 3-1-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-3-0-0

5 Rochester Americans 12 7 3 1 1 16 0.667 40 34 1-1 4 6 3-1-0-1 4-2-1-0 5-3-1-1 2-0-0-0

6 Providence Bruins 13 7 4 0 2 16 0.615 41 35 0-2 6 7 1-2-0-1 6-2-0-1 4-4-0-2 0-1-0-0

7 Springfield Thunderbirds 13 8 5 0 0 16 0.615 44 29 2-0 5 6 5-2-0-0 3-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Laval Rocket 13 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 36 36 4-0 3 3 5-3-0-0 2-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 4-0-1-0

9 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 11 5 2 1 3 14 0.636 32 30 0-3 5 5 3-1-1-2 2-1-0-1 5-1-1-3 1-0-0-0

10 Hershey Bears 12 6 4 1 1 14 0.583 37 37 0-1 5 6 3-1-1-1 3-3-0-0 6-3-0-1 2-0-0-0

11 Syracuse Crunch 10 5 3 2 0 12 0.600 35 37 0-0 4 5 3-1-1-0 2-2-1-0 5-3-2-0 0-1-0-0

12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 12 5 5 1 1 12 0.500 35 45 2-1 2 3 2-1-1-0 3-4-0-1 4-4-1-1 0-1-0-1

13 Binghamton Devils 13 4 7 2 0 10 0.385 33 43 0-0 3 4 3-1-1-0 1-6-1-0 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0

14 Charlotte Checkers 10 4 5 1 0 9 0.450 29 35 1-0 3 3 2-2-0-0 2-3-1-0 4-5-1-0 0-2-1-0

15 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 3 7 2 1 9 0.346 25 46 0-1 3 3 2-3-1-1 1-4-1-0 2-6-1-1 2-0-0-0

16 Belleville Senators 10 4 6 0 0 8 0.400 31 43 1-0 2 3 3-4-0-0 1-2-0-0 4-6-0-0 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Iowa Wild 12 7 2 2 1 17 0.708 33 30 1-1 5 6 3-1-0-1 4-1-2-0 5-2-2-1 0-1-1-0

2 Stockton Heat 10 7 1 1 1 16 0.800 39 29 1-1 6 6 2-1-1-1 5-0-0-0 7-1-1-1 4-0-1-1

3 Tucson Roadrunners 11 8 3 0 0 16 0.727 35 25 0-0 5 8 4-2-0-0 4-1-0-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

4 Ontario Reign 12 7 3 2 0 16 0.667 36 32 0-0 6 7 2-2-2-0 5-1-0-0 5-3-2-0 1-0-0-0

5 San Antonio Rampage 11 6 2 2 1 15 0.682 39 31 0-1 6 6 4-0-0-1 2-2-2-0 5-2-2-1 2-0-0-0

6 Milwaukee Admirals 12 6 3 1 2 15 0.625 35 30 1-2 5 5 5-1-1-1 1-2-0-1 5-2-1-2 2-0-0-0

7 Chicago Wolves 13 7 5 1 0 15 0.577 35 35 2-0 5 5 3-1-1-0 4-4-0-0 6-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

8 Rockford IceHogs 11 6 5 0 0 12 0.545 31 35 0-0 4 6 5-2-0-0 1-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 4-0-0-0

9 Grand Rapids Griffins 12 5 5 1 1 12 0.500 42 44 0-1 5 5 3-2-1-0 2-3-0-1 4-4-1-1 0-3-1-0

10 Bakersfield Condors 11 5 5 1 0 11 0.500 30 32 1-0 3 4 1-3-1-0 4-2-0-0 4-5-1-0 2-0-0-0

11 Colorado Eagles 11 5 6 0 0 10 0.455 28 36 1-0 2 4 2-4-0-0 3-2-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

12 San Jose Barracuda 9 4 4 0 1 9 0.500 27 26 0-1 4 4 3-2-0-0 1-2-0-1 4-4-0-1 0-1-0-1

13 Texas Stars 12 3 7 0 2 8 0.333 29 45 2-2 1 1 2-3-0-0 1-4-0-2 3-5-0-2 0-5-0-1

14 Manitoba Moose 11 3 8 0 0 6 0.273 31 43 0-0 3 3 2-4-0-0 1-4-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-1-0-0

15 San Diego Gulls 8 2 6 0 0 4 0.250 20 32 0-0 2 2 2-2-0-0 0-4-0-0 2-6-0-0 2-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Chris Terry GR 12 8 11 19

2 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 13 5 14 19

3 Stefan Noesen WBS 12 11 3 14

4 Lane Pederson TUC 11 9 5 14

5 Nathan Walker SA 11 8 6 14

6 Reid Boucher UTI 9 10 3 13

7 Matt Puempel GR 12 6 7 13

8 Ben Street BNG 13 5 8 13

9 Pontus Aberg TOR 11 7 5 12

10 Seth Griffith MB 11 6 6 12

11 Gage Quinney CHI 12 6 6 12

12 Jansen Harkins MB 11 3 9 12

13 T.J. Tynan COL 10 2 10 12

14 Several Players Tied 11

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Stefan Noesen WBS 12 11

2 Reid Boucher UTI 9 10

3 Lane Pederson TUC 11 9

4 Several Players Tied 8

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 13 14

2 Chris Terry GR 12 11

3 T.J. Tynan COL 10 10

4 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 A.J. Greer COL 5 44

2 * Brady Keeper SPR 13 44

3 Jarred Tinordi MIL 9 42

4 William Borgen ROC 11 35

5 Stefan Noesen WBS 12 33

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 William Borgen ROC 11 10

2 Jake Dotchin SA 11 10

3 * Hunter Drew SD 8 9

4 Several Players Tied 8

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 13 4

2 Givani Smith GR 8 3

3 Mathieu Olivier MIL 12 3

4 Doyle Somerby CLE 11 3

5 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Stefan Noesen WBS 12 5

2 Chris Terry GR 12 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Jeremy Gregoire TUC 11 2

2 Anthony Greco SPR 13 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Tage Thompson ROC 12 53

2 Xavier Ouellet LAV 13 49

3 Anthony Greco SPR 13 48

4 C.J. Smith ROC 12 47

5 Charles Hudon LAV 13 46

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Travis Boyd HER 3 4 6 66.7

2 * Rhett Gardner TEX 6 3 7 42.9

3 Yakov Trenin MIL 7 5 12 41.7

4 Peter Cehlarik PRO 7 6 15 40.0

5 Carl Grundstrom ONT 4 5 13 38.5

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Brayden Burke TUC 11 3

2 Phil Di Giuseppe HFD 12 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Ben Harpur TOR 9 11

2 * Josh Teves UTI 10 10

3 Nathan Walker SA 11 10

4 Tye McGinn CHI 13 10

5 Several Players Tied 9

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Stefan Noesen WBS 3 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Garret Sparks CHI 7 427:04 4 2 1 2 1 11 1.55 1 0 0 3 1.000 239 228 0.954

2 Jon Gillies STK 3 189:29 2 0 1 0 0 5 1.58 1 1 6 14 0.571 76 71 0.934

3 Troy Grosenick MIL 7 375:19 3 1 2 0 0 11 1.76 1 2 5 10 0.500 189 178 0.942

4 * Cayden Primeau LAV 6 365:48 4 2 0 0 2 11 1.80 2 0 1 6 0.833 187 176 0.941

5 * Josef Korenar SJ 6 363:32 3 2 1 2 2 11 1.82 0 1 3 3 0.000 162 151 0.932

6 Igor Shesterkin HFD 7 426:42 5 1 1 1 1 13 1.83 0 1 1 3 0.667 191 178 0.932

7 Chris Driedger SPR 9 539:20 5 4 0 0 0 17 1.89 0 0 0 0 0.000 290 273 0.941

8 * Adam Huska HFD 5 310:45 3 0 2 0 0 10 1.93 0 2 2 4 0.500 134 124 0.925

9 * Michael DiPietro UTI 5 278:01 3 1 0 0 0 9 1.94 1 0 0 3 1.000 124 115 0.927

10 * Ivan Prosvetov TUC 4 243:01 3 1 0 0 0 8 1.98 0 0 0 0 0.000 142 134 0.944

11 Kevin Lankinen RFD 4 241:39 3 1 0 0 0 8 1.99 0 0 0 0 0.000 115 107 0.930

12 Veini Vehvilainen CLE 5 297:28 3 2 0 1 0 10 2.02 0 0 0 0 0.000 146 136 0.932

13 * Mat Robson IA 5 310:26 1 1 3 0 0 11 2.13 0 1 2 2 0.000 172 161 0.936

14 Alex Lyon LV 5 307:48 2 1 2 0 0 11 2.14 0 2 3 9 0.667 132 121 0.917

15 Several Goaltenders Tied 2.15

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Cal Petersen ONT 7

2 Kaapo Kahkonen IA 6

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 5

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Cal Petersen ONT 388

2 Chris Driedger SPR 273

3 * Mikhail Berdin MB 239

4 * Adam Werner COL 238

5 Garret Sparks CHI 228

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 * Mikhail Berdin MB 6

2 Marcus Hogberg BEL 5

3 Jared Coreau BRI 5

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 4

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Garret Sparks CHI 11 228 0.954

2 * Ivan Prosvetov TUC 8 134 0.944

3 Troy Grosenick MIL 11 178 0.942

4 Chris Driedger SPR 17 273 0.941

5 * Cayden Primeau LAV 11 176 0.941

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Cal Petersen ONT 707:50

2 Chris Driedger SPR 539:20

3 * Mikhail Berdin MB 514:28

4 Casey DeSmith WBS 505:10

5 * Adam Werner COL 499:28

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Casey DeSmith WBS 2

2 * Cayden Primeau LAV 2

3 Philippe Desrosiers SPR 2

4 Charlie Lindgren LAV 2

5 Landon Bow TEX 2

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Max Lagace PRO 3

2 * Josef Korenar SJ 2

3 Garret Sparks CHI 2

4 Cal Petersen ONT 2

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 13 5 14 19

2 * Owen Tippett SPR 13 6 5 11

3 * Morgan Frost LV 11 4 5 9

4 * Joey Keane HFD 11 6 2 8

5 * Lean Bergmann SJ 6 3 5 8

6 * Chase Priskie CHA 10 2 6 8

7 * Andrew Peeke CLE 12 2 6 8

8 * Jack Studnicka PRO 13 2 6 8

9 * Eetu Luostarinen CHA 10 5 2 7

10 * Axel Jonsson-Fjallby HER 12 5 2 7

11 * Robert Lantosi PRO 9 3 4 7

12 * Josh Norris BEL 10 3 4 7

13 * Evan Bouchard BAK 11 3 4 7

14 * Jaret Anderson-Dolan ONT 12 3 4 7

15 * Alex Alexeyev HER 12 1 6 7

16 * Moritz Seider GR 12 0 7 7

17 Several Players Tied 6

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Owen Tippett SPR 13 6

2 * Joey Keane HFD 11 6

3 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 13 5

4 * Eetu Luostarinen CHA 10 5

5 * Axel Jonsson-Fjallby HER 12 5

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Lucas Elvenes CHI 13 14

2 * Moritz Seider GR 12 7

3 Several Players Tied 6

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 13 44

2 * Martin Pospisil STK 6 26

3 * Reese Johnson RFD 8 23

4 * Jermaine Loewen CHI 6 20

5 * Jaret Anderson-Dolan ONT 12 19

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Hunter Drew SD 8 9

2 * Brady Keeper SPR 13 7

3 * Alex Formenton BEL 9 7

4 * Jakub Lauko PRO 11 7

5 Several Players Tied 6

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 13 4

2 * Martin Pospisil STK 6 2

3 * Jermaine Loewen CHI 6 2

4 * Brandon Duhaime IA 12 2

5 * Derek Sheppard CHA 3 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Maxim Letunov SJ 8 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Owen Tippett SPR 13 39

2 * Josh Norris BEL 10 34

3 * Evan Bouchard BAK 11 31

4 * Jason Robertson TEX 12 29

5 * Mikey Anderson ONT 12 28

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Rhett Gardner TEX 6 3 7 42.9

2 * Maksim Sushko LV 10 3 8 37.5

3 * Peter Abbandonato SYR 5 2 6 33.3

4 * Joey Keane HFD 11 6 20 30.0

5 * Axel Jonsson-Fjallby HER 12 5 17 29.4

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Peter Abbandonato SYR 5 2

2 * Henrik Borgstrom SPR 6 2

3 * Eetu Tuulola STK 10 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Josh Teves UTI 10 10

2 * Maksim Sushko LV 10 8

3 * Brogan Rafferty UTI 11 8

4 Several Players Tied 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Morgan Frost LV 2 3

2 * Henrik Borgstrom SPR 1 1

3 * Antti Suomela SJ 1 1

4 * Jason Robertson TEX 1 2

5 * Owen Tippett SPR 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Henrik Borgstrom SPR 1 1 100.0

2 * Antti Suomela SJ 1 1 100.0

3 * Morgan Frost LV 2 3 66.7

4 * Jason Robertson TEX 1 2 50.0

5 * Owen Tippett SPR 1 2 50.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Brandon Davidson STK 10 2 8 10

2 Jordan Gross TUC 11 2 8 10

3 Derrick Pouliot SA 11 2 8 10

4 Brennan Menell IA 12 1 9 10

5 Alex Petrovic PRO 13 1 9 10

6 Ethan Prow SPR 9 1 8 9

7 Christian Djoos HER 12 1 8 9

8 David Warsofsky WBS 12 1 8 9

9 * Joey Keane HFD 11 6 2 8

10 * Chase Priskie CHA 10 2 6 8

11 Jacob MacDonald COL 11 2 6 8

12 * Andrew Peeke CLE 12 2 6 8

13 Timothy Liljegren TOR 11 1 7 8

14 Several Players Tied 7

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Joey Keane HFD 11 6

2 Cameron Schilling MB 11 4

3 * Evan Bouchard BAK 11 3

4 Sami Niku MB 6 3

5 Several Players Tied 2

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Brennan Menell IA 12 9

2 Alex Petrovic PRO 13 9

3 Several Players Tied 8

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 13 44

2 Jarred Tinordi MIL 9 42

3 William Borgen ROC 11 35

4 Josiah Didier PRO 12 32

5 Jake Dotchin SA 11 30

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 William Borgen ROC 11 10

2 Jake Dotchin SA 11 10

3 * Hunter Drew SD 8 9

4 Otto Leskinen LAV 13 8

5 Several Players Tied 7

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Brady Keeper SPR 13 4

2 Doyle Somerby CLE 11 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Chris Wideman SD 7 2

2 * Evan Bouchard BAK 11 2

3 Xavier Ouellet LAV 13 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Martin Fehervary HER 9 1

2 * Chase Priskie CHA 10 1

3 * Andrew Peeke CLE 12 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Xavier Ouellet LAV 13 49

2 Brennan Menell IA 12 41

3 David Warsofsky WBS 12 39

4 Louie Belpedio IA 12 37

5 Several Players Tied 33

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Sami Niku MB 6 3 8 37.5

2 Dylan Blujus UTI 4 2 6 33.3

3 * Joey Keane HFD 11 6 20 30.0

4 Mitch Reinke SA 7 2 8 25.0

5 Several Players Tied 22.2

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Jordan Gross TUC 11 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Ben Harpur TOR 9 11

2 * Josh Teves UTI 10 10

3 Several Players Tied 8

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Kyle Wood CHA 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Kyle Wood CHA 1 1 100.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 San Antonio Rampage 11 53 16 30.2 1

2 Grand Rapids Griffins 12 52 14 26.9 4

3 Stockton Heat 10 41 11 26.8 2

4 Syracuse Crunch 10 45 11 24.4 2

5 Toronto Marlies 11 37 9 24.3 2

6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 12 49 11 22.4 1

7 Tucson Roadrunners 11 59 13 22.0 1

8 Charlotte Checkers 10 43 9 20.9 3

9 Laval Rocket 13 53 11 20.8 0

10 Iowa Wild 12 58 11 19.0 1

11 San Jose Barracuda 9 39 7 17.9 1

12 Milwaukee Admirals 12 34 6 17.6 2

13 Chicago Wolves 13 57 10 17.5 3

14 Belleville Senators 10 40 7 17.5 0

15 San Diego Gulls 8 35 6 17.1 0

16 Texas Stars 12 47 8 17.0 0

17 Cleveland Monsters 12 47 8 17.0 1

18 Providence Bruins 13 55 9 16.4 3

19 Manitoba Moose 11 37 6 16.2 1

20 Springfield Thunderbirds 13 57 9 15.8 0

21 Ontario Reign 12 46 7 15.2 0

22 Bakersfield Condors 11 49 7 14.3 1

23 Binghamton Devils 13 48 6 12.5 1

24 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 49 6 12.2 1

25 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 11 44 5 11.4 2

26 Utica Comets 11 37 4 10.8 4

27 Colorado Eagles 11 48 5 10.4 3

28 Hershey Bears 12 49 5 10.2 1

29 Rochester Americans 12 59 6 10.2 3

30 Rockford IceHogs 11 48 4 8.3 0

31 Hartford Wolf Pack 12 50 4 8.0 1

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Laval Rocket 13 48 3 93.8 2

2 Utica Comets 11 41 3 92.7 2

3 Iowa Wild 12 51 4 92.2 1

4 Charlotte Checkers 10 49 4 91.8 3

5 Syracuse Crunch 10 44 4 90.9 2

6 Hartford Wolf Pack 12 44 5 88.6 0

7 Hershey Bears 12 44 5 88.6 4

8 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 55 7 87.3 0

9 Cleveland Monsters 12 52 7 86.5 5

10 Stockton Heat 10 53 8 84.9 2

11 San Antonio Rampage 11 50 8 84.0 0

12 Texas Stars 12 50 8 84.0 0

13 San Diego Gulls 8 31 5 83.9 1

14 Milwaukee Admirals 12 49 8 83.7 0

15 Providence Bruins 13 59 10 83.1 1

16 Belleville Senators 10 47 8 83.0 2

17 Springfield Thunderbirds 13 56 10 82.1 3

18 Colorado Eagles 11 43 8 81.4 1

19 Bakersfield Condors 11 41 8 80.5 1

20 Chicago Wolves 13 51 10 80.4 1

21 Ontario Reign 12 56 11 80.4 0

22 Toronto Marlies 11 44 9 79.5 1

23 Binghamton Devils 13 38 8 78.9 1

24 Tucson Roadrunners 11 46 10 78.3 2

25 San Jose Barracuda 9 40 9 77.5 1

26 Manitoba Moose 11 48 11 77.1 2

27 Rockford IceHogs 11 48 11 77.1 4

28 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 11 43 10 76.7 0

29 Rochester Americans 12 53 13 75.5 2

30 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 12 52 14 73.1 0

31 Grand Rapids Griffins 12 39 12 69.2 1
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 3 Chris Terry GR Nov 2, 2019 Nov 6, 2019 4 3 7

2 3 Sami Niku MB Nov 2, 2019 Nov 6, 2019 3 1 4

3 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Reid Boucher UTI Oct 5, 2019 Oct 25, 2019 9 3 12

2 6 Lane Pederson TUC Oct 6, 2019 Oct 26, 2019 8 3 11

3 5 Egor Korshkov TOR Oct 5, 2019 Oct 19, 2019 5 1 6

4 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Moritz Seider GR Oct 26, 2019 Nov 6, 2019 0 6 6

2 4 Jon Lizotte WBS Oct 23, 2019 Nov 1, 2019 0 6 6

3 4 Adam Johnson WBS Oct 5, 2019 Nov 6, 2019 0 5 5

4 4 Brandon Davidson STK Oct 25, 2019 Nov 2, 2019 0 4 4

5 4 Philip Holm RFD Oct 30, 2019 Nov 6, 2019 0 4 4
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Joel Kellman SJ Oct 11, 2019 Oct 30, 2019 1 7 8

2 5 Chris Terry GR Oct 25, 2019 Nov 3, 2019 4 7 11

3 5 Nikolay Goldobin UTI Oct 12, 2019 Oct 25, 2019 1 9 10

4 5 Moritz Seider GR Oct 26, 2019 Nov 6, 2019 0 6 6

5 4 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Lucas Elvenes CHI Oct 12, 2019 Nov 7, 2019 4 11 15

2 7 Chris Terry GR Oct 23, 2019 Nov 6, 2019 6 7 13

3 7 Matt Puempel GR Oct 23, 2019 Nov 6, 2019 5 5 10

4 6 Brandon Davidson STK Oct 18, 2019 Nov 2, 2019 1 5 6

5 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Lucas Elvenes CHI Oct 12, 2019 Nov 7, 2019 4 11 15

2 7 Several Players Tied
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Hershey Bears Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

5 Christian Djoos D L 6-0 180 Aug 6, 1994 Gothenburg, Sweden

6 Lucas Johansen D L 6-2 182 Nov 16, 1997 Vancouver, BC

7 Connor Hobbs D R 6-1 197 Jan 4, 1997 Regina, SK

10 Shane Gersich LW L 5-11 175 Jul 10, 1996 Chaska, MN

11 Steve Whitney RW R 5-7 168 Feb 18, 1991 Boston, MA

13 Beck Malenstyn LW L 6-2 198 Feb 4, 1998 Delta, BC

14 Axel Jonsson-Fjallby RW L 6-2 191 Feb 10, 1998 Stockholm, Sweden

17 Mike Sgarbossa C L 6-0 185 Jul 25, 1992 Campbellville, ON

18 Garrett Pilon C R 6-0 188 Apr 13, 1998 Mineola, NY

19 Philippe Maillet C L 5-10 185 Nov 7, 1992 Montreal, QC

20 Liam O'Brien LW L 6-1 215 Jul 29, 1994 Halifax, NS

21 Joe Snively LW L 5-9 170 Jan 1, 1996 Herndon, VA

22 Kale Kessy LW L 6-3 212 Dec 4, 1992 Shaunavon, SK

23 Brett Leason RW R 6-4 200 Apr 30, 1999 Calgary, AB

25 Colby Williams D R 6-0 200 Jan 26, 1995 Regina, SK

26 Matt Moulson LW L 6-1 203 Nov 1, 1983 North York, ON

27 Alex Alexeyev D L 6-4 196 Nov 15, 1999 St. Petersburg, Russia

28 Brian Pinho C R 6-1 195 May 11, 1995 North Andover, MA

30 Vitek Vanecek G L 6-1 187 Jan 9, 1996 Havlickuv Brod, Czech Rep

31 Pheonix Copley G L 6-4 200 Jan 18, 1992 North Pole, AK

32 Erik Burgdoerfer D R 6-1 207 Dec 11, 1988 Abington, PA

33 Tobias Geisser D L 6-4 201 Feb 13, 1999 Stans, Switzerland

37 Bobby Nardella D L 5-9 180 Apr 22, 1996 Rosemont, IL

39 Chris McCarthy C R 6-1 205 Jul 30, 1991 Collegeville, PA

42 Martin Fehervary D L 6-2 200 Oct 6, 1999 Bratislava, Slovakia
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Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Jeff Taylor D L 6-0 185 Apr 13, 1994 Clifton Park, NY

4 Joey Keane D R 6-0 187 Jul 2, 1999 Chicago, IL

5 Vincent LoVerde D R 5-11 206 Apr 14, 1989 Chicago, IL

7 Ty Ronning RW R 5-9 178 Oct 20, 1997 Scottsdale, AZ

8 Nick Jones C R 5-11 186 Jun 2, 1996 Edmonton, AB

9 Phil Di Giuseppe LW L 6-0 192 Oct 9, 1993 Toronto, ON

13 Patrick Newell RW L 5-10 170 Jan 18, 1996 Thousand Oaks, CA

15 Boo Nieves C L 6-3 214 Jan 23, 1994 Syracuse, NY

16 Ryan Dmowski LW L 6-0 206 Mar 18, 1997 East Lyme, CT

19 Steven Fogarty C R 6-3 208 Apr 19, 1993 Chambersburg, PA

22 Nick Ebert D R 6-1 205 May 11, 1994 Livingston, NJ

24 Darren Raddysh D R 6-1 200 Feb 28, 1996 Toronto, ON

26 Tim Gettinger LW L 6-6 218 Apr 14, 1998 Cleveland, OH

31 Igor Shesterkin G L 6-2 182 Dec 30, 1995 Moscow, Russia

35 Adam Huska G L 6-4 218 May 12, 1997 Zvolen, Slovakia

37 Gabriel Fontaine LW L 6-1 203 Apr 30, 1997 Montreal, QC

39 Matt Beleskey LW L 6-0 207 Jun 7, 1988 Windsor, ON

44 Mason Geertsen D L 6-4 221 Apr 19, 1995 Drayton Valley, AB

65 Danny O'Regan RW R 5-10 180 Jan 30, 1994 Berlin, Germany

74 Sean Day D L 6-3 220 Jan 9, 1998 Leuwen, Belgium

78 Lewis Zerter-Gossage RW R 6-2 195 May 23, 1995 Montreal, QC

81 Ville Meskanen RW R 6-1 188 Oct 2, 1995 Tampere, Finland

95 Vinni Lettieri RW R 5-11 185 Feb 6, 1995 Excelsior, MN
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2019-20 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hershey Bears

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

17 Mike Sgarbossa C 11 5 6 11 -3 6 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.55 27 18.5

5 Christian Djoos D 12 1 8 9 1 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.75 0.33 30 3.3

26 Matt Moulson LW 12 4 4 8 1 8 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 23 17.4

* 14 Axel Jonsson-Fjallby RW 12 5 2 7 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.58 0.00 17 29.4

28 Brian Pinho C 12 2 5 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.58 0.17 18 11.1

* 27 Alex Alexeyev D 12 1 6 7 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.58 0.17 23 4.3

X 15 Travis Boyd C 3 4 2 6 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2.00 0.00 6 66.7

13 Beck Malenstyn LW 12 3 3 6 3 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.33 20 15.0

* 42 Martin Fehervary D 9 2 4 6 5 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.22 23 8.7

10 Shane Gersich LW 9 1 3 4 -1 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.44 13 7.7

18 Garrett Pilon C 12 1 3 4 -3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.58 18 5.6

20 Liam O'Brien LW 9 3 0 3 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 1.44 26 11.5

11 Steve Whitney RW 9 1 2 3 -1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.89 12 8.3

32 Erik Burgdoerfer D 12 1 2 3 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.83 10 10.0

19 Philippe Maillet C 12 1 2 3 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 18 5.6

* 37 Bobby Nardella D 3 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 3 0.0

* 21 Joe Snively LW 11 1 1 2 -6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.18 0.18 14 7.1

* 23 Brett Leason RW 12 0 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.50 15 0.0

7 Connor Hobbs D 6 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 1.17 7 14.3

39 Chris McCarthy C 4 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 2 0.0

6 Lucas Johansen D 6 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.33 8 0.0

25 Colby Williams D 9 0 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.11 1.11 7 0.0

33 Tobias Geisser D 3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

22 Kale Kessy LW 4 0 0 0 -3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.75 1 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

31 Pheonix Copley 7 401:58 20 0 2.99 3 3 1 172 152 0.884

30 Vitek Vanecek 6 329:13 16 0 2.92 3 1 1 134 118 0.881

Empty Net 2:47 0 0

Totals 12 733:58 36 0 2.94 6 4 2 306 270 0.882

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2019-20 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

95 Vinni Lettieri RW 12 3 7 10 4 2 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0.0 0.83 0.17 33 9.1

X 72 Filip Chytil C 9 3 6 9 9 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.22 34 8.8

65 Danny O'Regan RW 12 2 7 9 5 8 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.75 0.67 17 11.8

* 4 Joey Keane D 11 6 2 8 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.73 0.36 20 30.0

19 Steven Fogarty C 12 2 4 6 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.50 0.67 17 11.8

9 Phil Di Giuseppe LW 12 3 2 5 4 6 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.42 0.50 42 7.1

39 Matt Beleskey LW 12 2 3 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 0.17 24 8.3

15 Boo Nieves C 12 1 4 5 -1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 0.83 12 8.3

* 8 Nick Jones C 12 1 3 4 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.17 13 7.7

5 Vincent LoVerde D 12 1 3 4 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.33 16 6.3

22 Nick Ebert (total) D 7 2 1 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.86 9 22.2

BEL D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

HFD D 6 2 1 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.50 1.00 6 33.3

26 Tim Gettinger LW 12 2 1 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 13 15.4

37 Gabriel Fontaine LW 11 1 2 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.27 0.36 22 4.5

* 13 Patrick Newell RW 12 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 19 5.3

44 Mason Geertsen D 12 0 3 3 -1 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.50 17 0.0

74 Sean Day D 8 1 1 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.75 12 8.3

X 55 Ryan Lindgren D 9 1 1 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.22 0.67 8 12.5

24 Darren Raddysh D 12 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.00 14 7.1

2 Jeff Taylor D 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 3 0.0

* 78 Lewis Zerter-Gossage RW 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 0 0.0

*X 91 Vitali Kravtsov LW 5 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.00 2 0.0

81 Ville Meskanen RW 7 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.14 0.29 2 0.0

X 11 Ryan Gropp LW 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 0 0.0

* 7 Ty Ronning RW 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 1 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

31 Igor Shesterkin 7 426:42 13 1 1.83 5 1 1 191 178 0.932

* 35 Adam Huska 5 310:45 10 0 1.93 3 0 2 134 124 0.925

Empty Net 6:25 1 1

Totals 12 743:52 24 1 1.94 8 1 3 326 302 0.926

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Hartford Wolf Pack 2019-20 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 5 Charlotte W 1-0-0-0 5-3 Vinni Lettieri Igor Shesterkin (3 GA, 26 SVS) Alex Nedeljkovic (5 GA, 18 SVS)
Oct. 6 Bridgeport W 2-0-0-0 4-3 OT Sean Day Adam Huska (3 GA, 16 SVS) Christopher Gibson (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 12 Springfield W 3-0-0-0 3-1 Phil Di Giuseppe Igor Shesterkin (1 GA, 17 SVS) Philippe Desrosiers (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 13 Rochester SOL 3-0-0-1 2-3 SO Adam Huska (2 GA, 35 SVS) Andrew Hammond (2 GA, 33 SVS)
Oct. 18 Springfield W 4-0-0-1 1-0 Phil Di Giuseppe Igor Shesterkin (0 GA, 36 SVS) Chris Driedger (1 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 19 at Binghamton W 5-0-0-1 4-3 OT Phil Di Giuseppe Adam Huska (3 GA, 30 SVS) Evan Cormier (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 25 Laval W 6-0-0-1 2-1 OT Danny O'Regan Igor Shesterkin (1 GA, 18 SVS) Charlie Lindgren (2 GA, 19 SVS)
Oct. 26 Bridgeport W 7-0-0-1 4-1 Joey Keane Adam Huska (1 GA, 16 SVS) Jakub Skarek (4 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 27 at Bridgeport W 8-0-0-1 2-1 OT Darren Raddysh Igor Shesterkin (1 GA, 29 SVS) Jared Coreau (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 30 at Laval L 8-1-0-1 1-4 Igor Shesterkin (3 GA, 20 SVS) Charlie Lindgren (1 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Laval SOL 8-1-0-2 1-2 SO Adam Huska (1 GA, 27 SVS) Cayden Primeau (1 GA, 27 SVS)
Nov. 2 at Belleville SOL 8-1-0-3 4-5 SO Igor Shesterkin (4 GA, 32 SVS) Filip Gustavsson (4 GA, 33 SVS)
Nov. 8 Hershey 7:15 pm EST
Nov. 9 Belleville 7:30 pm EST
Nov. 10 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Nov. 15 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 16 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 20 Syracuse 11:00 am EST
Nov. 22 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 23 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 30 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 1 at Hershey 5:00 pm EST
Dec. 6 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 7 Binghamton 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 8 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Dec. 11 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 13 Lehigh Valley 7:15 pm EST
Dec. 14 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 17 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 18 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 21 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 28 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 Bridgeport 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 3 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 4 Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 8 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 Charlotte 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 17 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 18 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 Bridgeport 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 25 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 31 Springfield 7:15 pm EST
Feb. 1 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 5 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 7 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 8 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Feb. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 Laval 7:15 pm EST
Feb. 15 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 21 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 22 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 23 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 28 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 29 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 1 Providence 3:00 pm EST
Mar. 6 Hershey 7:15 pm EST
Mar. 7 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 8 at Springfield 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 11 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 13 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 14 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
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Mar. 18 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 20 Charlotte 7:15 pm EST
Mar. 21 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 25 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 27 Bridgeport 7:15 pm EST
Mar. 28 Utica 7:00 pm EST
Apr. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Apr. 4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Apr. 5 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Apr. 8 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Apr. 10 Lehigh Valley 7:15 pm EST
Apr. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Hershey Bears 2019-20 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 0-1-0-0 3-4 Vitek Vanecek (4 GA, 26 SVS) Casey DeSmith (3 GA, 36 SVS)
Oct. 6 Providence OTL 0-1-1-0 1-2 OT Pheonix Copley (2 GA, 22 SVS) Dan Vladar (1 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley W 1-1-1-0 4-3 OT Travis Boyd Vitek Vanecek (3 GA, 23 SVS) Jean-Francois Berube (4 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 2-1-1-0 5-1 Matt Moulson Pheonix Copley (1 GA, 26 SVS) Casey DeSmith (5 GA, 20 SVS)
Oct. 16 at Toronto L 2-2-1-0 3-4 Pheonix Copley (1 GA, 12 SVS) Kasimir Kaskisuo (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Oct. 18 at Belleville W 3-2-1-0 5-1 Mike Sgarbossa Pheonix Copley (1 GA, 31 SVS) Marcus Hogberg (5 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 19 at Laval W 4-2-1-0 4-2 Brian Pinho Vitek Vanecek (2 GA, 23 SVS) Charlie Lindgren (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 23 at Rochester L 4-3-1-0 1-5 Pheonix Copley (5 GA, 24 SVS) Jonas Johansson (1 GA, 19 SVS)
Oct. 26 Utica SOL 4-3-1-1 1-2 SO Vitek Vanecek (1 GA, 18 SVS) Michael DiPietro (1 GA, 38 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Springfield L 4-4-1-1 1-8 Pheonix Copley (8 GA, 19 SVS) Chris Driedger (1 GA, 21 SVS)
Nov. 2 Providence W 5-4-1-1 5-3 Brian Pinho Vitek Vanecek (3 GA, 20 SVS) Kyle Keyser (5 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 3 Syracuse W 6-4-1-1 4-2 Beck Malenstyn Pheonix Copley (2 GA, 18 SVS) Spencer Martin (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 8 at Hartford 7:15 pm EST
Nov. 9 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 10 Lehigh Valley 5:00 pm EST
Nov. 13 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 15 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 16 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 23 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Nov. 27 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 30 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 Hartford 5:00 pm EST
Dec. 6 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 7 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 8 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 5:00 pm EST
Dec. 14 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 15 Lehigh Valley 5:00 pm EST
Dec. 21 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 22 Springfield 1:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 28 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 29 at Lehigh Valley 3:05 pm EST
Jan. 3 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 4 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 5 Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Jan. 8 Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 11 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 14 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 18 Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 19 Rochester 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 22 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 24 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 25 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 31 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 1 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 7 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 8 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 9 at Lehigh Valley 3:05 pm EST
Feb. 14 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 15 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 Lehigh Valley 5:00 pm EST
Feb. 21 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 22 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 25 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 29 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 1 Charlotte 5:00 pm EST
Mar. 6 at Hartford 7:15 pm EST
Mar. 7 at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 8 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 13 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 14 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
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Mar. 18 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 20 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 21 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 25 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 27 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 28 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 31 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Apr. 2 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Apr. 4 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Apr. 5 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EST
Apr. 10 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Apr. 11 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Hershey Bears vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2019-20 Regular Season Hartford 0-0-0-0 Hershey 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2018-19 Regular Season Hartford 0-5-0-1 Hershey 6-0-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Hartford 8-13-2-1 Hershey 16-5-1-2

Hartford vs. Hershey Last 5 Years record at Hartford Hartford 4-8-0-0 Hershey 8-2-1-1

Hartford vs. Hershey Last 5 Years record at Hershey Hartford 4-5-2-1 Hershey 8-3-0-1

Match Up

Hershey Hartford

Team Record 6-4-1-1 -- 14 points 8-1-0-3 -- 19 points

Division Ranking 5th Atlantic 1st Atlantic

Conference Ranking 10th Eastern 1st Eastern

League Ranking 17th 1st

Past 10 Games 6-3-0-1 6-1-0-3

Streak 2-0-0-0 0-1-0-2

Last Game 4-2 W vs Syracuse (Nov 3 2019) Final 5-4 L @ Belleville (Nov 2 2019) Final SO

Home Record 3-1-1-1 6-0-0-1

Away Record 3-3-0-0 2-1-0-2

GF 37 33 

GA 37 27 

PP (Overall) (5/49) 10.2% (4/50) 8.0%

PP (Home) (3/29) 10.3% (3/31) 9.7%

PP (Away) (2/20) 10.0% (1/19) 5.3%

PK (Overall) (5/44) 88.6% (5/44) 88.6%

PK (Home) (1/21) 95.2% (3/26) 88.5%

PK (Away) (4/23) 82.6% (2/18) 88.9%

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie Jonsson-Fjallby (5-2-7) Keane (6-2-8)

Most PIM Burgdoerfer - 22 Geertsen - 18

Team PIM/GM 10.8/Game 8.8/Game

Leading Scorers Sgarbossa (5-6-11) Lettieri (3-7-10)

Djoos (1-8-9) Chytil (3-6-9)

Moulson (4-4-8) O'Regan (2-7-9)

Jonsson-Fjallby (5-2-7) Keane (6-2-8)

Pinho (2-5-7) Fogarty (2-4-6)

Last 5 Games 4-2 W vs Syracuse (Nov 3 2019) Final 5-4 L @ Belleville (Nov 2 2019) Final SO

5-3 W vs Providence (Nov 2 2019) Final 2-1 L @ Laval (Nov 1 2019) Final SO

8-1 L @ Springfield (Nov 1 2019) Final 4-1 L @ Laval (Oct 30 2019) Final

2-1 L vs Utica (Oct 26 2019) Final SO 2-1 W @ Bridgeport (Oct 27 2019) Final OT

5-1 L @ Rochester (Oct 23 2019) Final 4-1 W vs Bridgeport (Oct 26 2019) Final

Leading After 1st 2-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 3-0-0-0 5-0-0-1

Tied After 1st 3-3-0-0 5-0-0-2

Tied After 2nd 3-0-1-0 1-1-0-2

Trailing After 1st 1-1-1-1 1-1-0-1

Trailing After 2nd 0-4-0-1 2-0-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 4-2-0-1 5-0-0-0
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Out Shot by Opponents 2-2-1-0 2-1-0-2

1 Goal Games 1-2-1-1 5-0-0-3

2 Goal Games 3-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0
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Hershey Bears vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

Hershey Bears
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
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Hershey Bears vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Hershey Bears Hartford Wolf Pack

Goals Oct. 13 WBS 5
Oct. 18 at BEL 5
Nov. 2 PRO 5

Oct. 5 CHA 5

Assists Nov. 2 PRO 10 Oct. 5 CHA 9

Points Nov. 2 PRO 15 Oct. 5 CHA 14

Penalty Minutes Nov. 2 PRO 19 Nov. 1 at LAV 19

Minors Nov. 2 PRO 7 Oct. 12 SPR 5
Oct. 18 SPR 5
Oct. 25 LAV 5
Oct. 26 BRI 5
Nov. 1 at LAV 5

Majors Oct. 6 PRO 1
Oct. 12 at LV 1
Oct. 13 WBS 1
Oct. 18 at BEL 1
Oct. 26 UTI 1
Nov. 2 PRO 1

Oct. 6 BRI 1
Nov. 1 at LAV 1

Shots Oct. 5 WBS 39
Oct. 26 UTI 39

Nov. 2 at BEL 37

Power Play Goals Oct. 12 at LV 2
Oct. 13 WBS 2

Oct. 5 CHA 1
Oct. 12 SPR 1
Oct. 19 at BNG 1
Oct. 26 BRI 1

Goals By Both Teams Nov. 1 at SPR 9 Oct. 5 CHA 8
Nov. 2 at BEL 8

Goals in 1st Oct. 5 WBS 2
Oct. 12 at LV 2
Oct. 13 WBS 2
Nov. 2 PRO 2
Nov. 3 SYR 2

Oct. 6 BRI 3

Goals in 2nd Oct. 18 at BEL 4 Oct. 26 BRI 3

Goals in 3rd Oct. 19 at LAV 2
Nov. 2 PRO 2

Oct. 5 CHA 1
Oct. 12 SPR 1
Oct. 19 at BNG 1
Oct. 25 LAV 1
Nov. 2 at BEL 1

Short Handed Goals Oct. 12 at LV 1
Oct. 13 WBS 1
Oct. 23 at ROC 1
Nov. 2 PRO 1

Nov. 2 at BEL 0

Winning Margin Oct. 13 WBS 4
Oct. 18 at BEL 4

Oct. 26 BRI 3

Most PIM Nov. 2 PRO 27 Nov. 1 at LAV 19

Most Shots Oct. 5 WBS 39
Oct. 26 UTI 39

Nov. 2 at BEL 37

Most Shots in 1st Nov. 2 PRO 17 Oct. 19 at BNG 12

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 5 WBS 15 Oct. 19 at BNG 15

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 5 WBS 15 Nov. 2 at BEL 13

Fewest Shots Oct. 23 at ROC 20 Oct. 25 LAV 21
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Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 19 at LAV 5 Oct. 25 LAV 6
Oct. 27 at BRI 6

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 1 at SPR 5 Oct. 18 SPR 7
Oct. 25 LAV 7
Oct. 30 at LAV 7
Nov. 1 at LAV 7

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 6 PRO 3
Oct. 23 at ROC 3

Oct. 5 CHA 5

Most Saves Oct. 18 at BEL 31 Oct. 18 SPR 36

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 5 WBS 12 Oct. 13 ROC 12
Oct. 19 at BNG 12
Oct. 27 at BRI 12

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 18 at BEL 12 Nov. 1 at LAV 14

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 18 at BEL 11 Oct. 18 SPR 17
Schedule
Date Game #

Nov. 8 182 Hershey at Hartford 7:15 pm EST

Dec. 1 334 Hartford at Hershey 5:00 pm EST

Jan. 8 546 Hartford at Hershey 7:00 pm EST

Jan. 18 621 Hartford at Hershey 7:00 pm EST

Mar. 6 897 Hershey at Hartford 7:15 pm EST

Mar. 7 913 Hershey at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
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Hershey Bears Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 5 Djoos 6 Johansen 7 Hobbs 10 Gersich 11 Whitney 13 Malenstyn 14 Jonsson-Fjallby

Oct. 5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 6 Providence 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley 0 2 6 -1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 - - 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1

Oct. 16 at Toronto 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 1

Oct. 18 at Belleville 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 2 1 1 4 2 1 0 4 2

Oct. 19 at Laval 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1

Oct. 23 at Rochester 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1

Oct. 26 Utica 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0

Nov. 1 at Springfield 0 0 3 -4 - - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 -1

Nov. 2 Providence 0 1 7 1 - - 1 1 3 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0

Nov. 3 Syracuse 0 1 1 2 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1
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Hershey Bears Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 15 Boyd 17 Sgarbossa 18 Pilon 19 Maillet 20 O'Brien 21 Snively 22 Kessy

Oct. 5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 1 2 -2 0 2 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 -2 -

Oct. 6 Providence - 1 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 -

Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley 2 1 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 -

Oct. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 -

Oct. 16 at Toronto 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 -1 -

Oct. 18 at Belleville - 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 4 -1 -

Oct. 19 at Laval - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 23 at Rochester - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 -

Oct. 26 Utica - - 0 0 5 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 1 at Springfield - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 2 Providence - 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 3 Syracuse - 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 -1 -
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Hershey Bears Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 23 Leason 25 Williams 26 Moulson 27 Alexeyev 28 Pinho 32 Burgdoerfer 33 Geisser

Oct. 5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 -1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 -

Oct. 6 Providence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 -

Oct. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -

Oct. 16 at Toronto 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 -

Oct. 18 at Belleville 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Oct. 19 at Laval 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 -

Oct. 23 at Rochester 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 -

Oct. 26 Utica 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 1 -

Nov. 1 at Springfield 0 0 2 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -3 0 0 1 -2 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -3

Nov. 2 Providence 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 4 0 1 0 3 1 -

Nov. 3 Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - 2 0 3 2 0 1 3 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 -
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Hershey Bears Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 37 Nardella 39 McCarthy 42 Fehervary 30 Vanecek 31 Copley

Oct. 5 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 -1 - 4 26 L

Oct. 6 Providence - 0 0 0 -1 - 2 22 OT

Oct. 12 at Lehigh Valley - - 0 0 3 -1 3 23 W

Oct. 13 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - 1 0 2 2 1 26 W

Oct. 16 at Toronto - - 0 0 2 0 3 8 1 12 L

Oct. 18 at Belleville - - - 1 31 W

Oct. 19 at Laval - - 0 2 2 2 2 23 W

Oct. 23 at Rochester 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 3 1 5 24 L

Oct. 26 Utica - - 0 0 4 -1 1 18 OT

Nov. 1 at Springfield - - 0 0 2 -2 8 19 L

Nov. 2 Providence 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 3 20 W

Nov. 3 Syracuse 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 18 W
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Taylor 4 Keane 5 LoVerde 7 Ronning 8 Jones 9 Di Giuseppe 11 Gropp

Oct. 5 Charlotte - 1 0 2 -1 1 1 1 3 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 5 0 -

Oct. 6 Bridgeport - 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 1 -1 0 1 4 2 -

Oct. 12 Springfield - 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 - 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 -

Oct. 13 Rochester - - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 18 Springfield - 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 4 0 1 0 3 1 -

Oct. 19 at Binghamton - 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2 -

Oct. 25 Laval - 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 26 Bridgeport - 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 -

Oct. 27 at Bridgeport - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 -

Oct. 30 at Laval - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 -

Nov. 1 at Laval 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 -

Nov. 2 at Belleville 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 -2 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 13 Newell 15 Nieves 19 Fogarty 22 Ebert 24 Raddysh 26 Gettinger 37 Fontaine

Oct. 5 Charlotte 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 1

Oct. 6 Bridgeport 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 -1 0 1 2 1

Oct. 12 Springfield 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 13 Rochester 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 18 Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 19 at Binghamton 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0

Oct. 25 Laval 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 26 Bridgeport 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 2

Oct. 27 at Bridgeport 0 0 3 -1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 - 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 30 at Laval 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 -2

Nov. 1 at Laval 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 2 at Belleville 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 -3 1 1 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 39 Beleskey 44 Geertsen 55 Lindgren 65 O'Regan 72 Chytil 74 Day 78 Zerter-Gossage

Oct. 5 Charlotte 2 0 3 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 -

Oct. 6 Bridgeport 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 -

Oct. 12 Springfield 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 -

Oct. 13 Rochester 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 5 0 -

Oct. 18 Springfield 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 -

Oct. 19 at Binghamton 0 1 0 -1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 1 1 6 2 0 0 0 -1 -

Oct. 25 Laval 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 1 - -

Oct. 26 Bridgeport 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 5 0 - -

Oct. 27 at Bridgeport 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 -

Oct. 30 at Laval 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 -

Nov. 1 at Laval 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 2 at Belleville 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 2 0 - - 0 1 0 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 81 Meskanen 91 Kravtsov 95 Lettieri 31 Shesterkin 35 Huska

Oct. 5 Charlotte - 0 0 0 -1 1 1 2 0 3 26 W

Oct. 6 Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 3 1 3 16 W

Oct. 12 Springfield - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 17 W

Oct. 13 Rochester - 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 35 OT

Oct. 18 Springfield - 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 36 W

Oct. 19 at Binghamton - 0 0 1 -1 1 2 6 1 3 30 W

Oct. 25 Laval 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 18 W

Oct. 26 Bridgeport 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 -1 1 16 W

Oct. 27 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 1 29 W

Oct. 30 at Laval 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 3 20 L

Nov. 1 at Laval 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 5 0 1 27 OT

Nov. 2 at Belleville 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 6 1 4 32 OT

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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